		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
11/10/2013 22:35	40004	ent of tate porations	PAGE 01/0
Note	Please print this page and use it as a cover below) on the top and bottom of a	r sheet. Type'the fax audit n	umber (shown
	(((H240003749		
	H240003749353	ις, υν ΑΒC4	
Note: DC	NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button of generate another co	n your browser from this pay ver sheet.	ec. Doing so will
To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381		
From:		LING SERVICE, INC.	
•	*Enter the email address for this busines annual report mailings. Enter only o	e ophieu e tu u e	future
• •	Email Address:		
	FLORIDA LIMITED LI THE OCEAN FULL OF		
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy	1	
	Page Count	0	2024 NOV
	Estimated Charge	\$130.00	ANA T
			ASSE
		( e	
VED		• -	FIST D
ELV ENV		an the Dia	PM 4: 33
RECEIVED 24 NOV [2] AN IO: ECHERALIZED	onic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu	Menu Help	C C
REC 2024 NOV			
1007			

:

•

3052201440



罪。

Ţ. : :

ι. PAGE 02/05

. 35

÷ Ì

11

ï

 $\in V$ 

ō

2024 AON

1.

1----

÷.,

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### OF

shpe...

11/10/2013

<sup>11</sup>23:36

### THE OCEAN FULL OF SHARKS

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Act, Florida Statutes Chapter 605, hereby makes, aoknowledges, and files the following Articles of Organization.

#### ARTICLE 1 -- NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be THE/OCEAN FULL OF SHARKS LLC

#### $\Im$ ARTICLE 2 - ADDRESS

The principal place of business of the Company in Florida shall be 18201 Collins Ave 111 Apart 3707 Fl Sunny Isle FL 33160 and the mailing address shall be the same.

## ARTICLE 3 - EFFECTIVE DATE

۰,

. 11

11 .

1

21

ŗ,

۳ I

÷ .

1-

These Articles of Organization shall be effective immediately upon approval of the Secretary of State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE 4 - DURATION

Subject to the provisions of Article 9, the Company's existence shall terminate no later 17 than 99 years from its date of commencement, unless the Companyis earlier dissolved as provided in these Articles of Organization. c, Ъ. с CD

÷.†.

а.



The general purpose for which the Company is organized is to transact any and all lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the laws of the State of "Rlorida. The Company shall have all the powers granted to a limited liability company under the haws of the State of Florida. . n. Ŀć. set logt  $(\cdot, \cdot)$ 

the money	8 · · · · ·		<u></u>
others n.c		1	•
HIDDA:	c, U	· @	4.7
A DITCI D C DD COM	1 T		

# ARTICLE 6 - REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent of this Company is ALVAREZ DELFINA, 18201 Collins Ave Apart 3707 Sunny Isle FL 33160

#### ΥX Έ.;

:

.

÷

j≂i L 14 NOV

•••

11

TT.

## ARTICLE 7 - ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

No additional members shall be admitted to the Company except with the unanimous written consent of all the members of the Company and upon such dernis and conditions as shall ebendetermined by all the members. A member may transfer his other interest in the Company as set forth in the regulations of the Company, but the transferee shall have no right; to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the Company or become a member unless all the others member(s) of the Company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by unanimous written consent.

## ARTICLE 8 - TERMINATION OF EXISTENCE

The Company shall be dissolved upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptey, or dissolution of a member or manager, or upon the occurience of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company unless the business of the Company is continued by the consent of all the remaining members, provided there are at least one

	3052201440		PAGE 04/05
DEBATUS STAT	· .	11日 - 5125日 田塚山 11月 - 大戸	
			、 ?
4 <b>1</b>	CERTIFIC. REGISTERED A	ATE OF DESIGNATION OF GENT/REGISTERED OFFICE	

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605 MORIDA STATUTES, THE DUNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company THE OCEAN FULL OF SHARKS LLC
- 2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are: ALVAREZ DELFINA, 18201 Collins Ave Apart 3707 Sunny Isle FL 38160.
- 3. Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this contificate, I hereby occept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my
- duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as regisfered agent . 1410: as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Date: November 8, 2024.		-	· · · ·	ڊما ۲۵۵
	And	-	: . :	FALLAHASSE
	ALVAREZ DELFINA			
	Registered Agent	; ; ;	, , , ,	FSTATE FLORIDA
10, 10, 1 Indagara		2 	201 201 201	
2013				·-· · ·- ·

Page 4 of 4



### ARTICLE 9 - MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by a manager(s) in accordance with regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the Company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulations and management, of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with law of these articles of Organization. The name of such manager(s) who is/are

Manager:

ALVAREZ DELFINA, 18201 Collins Ave Apart 3707 Sunny Islc FL 33160

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed these Articles of Organization on this November 8, 2024.

÷

ij

40

22

。 昭

1

: E :

; ŋ

124 NOV-12

PM L:

င္လ

• ) •,

L ORID

Ł

Ì

. . .

ALVAREZ DELFINA

Page 3 of 4

07201

""昭朝月年) 1971年(1971年)